8 7 5 5 4 ‘ 3 ?

THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORK FUBLICATION 20 . Loe BIST REV | S |ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 'TEM 30 LOCATED Sj g 8U6P3 ?AG%E A 66 5 77 SESERTFTION 5ATE ST RPVE
PART nEv | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE NESCRIPTION AT REAR HOLES : ~ B SEE ECR-08-022369 055EP2008 | [ JL | MC
VUMBLR REF C ECR-08-027239 280CT2008 | DM GB
1426512 | ¢ | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER =
1426512-2 | C BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER ' 29)RET
142651 2-6 ¢ | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER —
7-1426512-1 | ¢ | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -| AND SPARE PARTS L= - - - - -] -] - - 173
T-1426512-2 | ¢ SENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S N A N N M ) - |/
7-1426512-6 | C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY [INS. BARREL - (3567001 [DOCUMENTAT ON PACKHAGE | /]
7-1426512-7 | B - - SPARE PARTS KIT B T R R - - Z)g
N N B B B B B B B -~ B 68
(35 i@ ell= > 5440 5 B T T T 461264- | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
0 C 004 0207 2Tl 221272 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 166
REF S I N N I s : : 165
CRIME DATA te TERMINAL e CRIMP oPECLY (4‘0“\ o e rr B T R T 986550-1  |WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 164
TERMINAL NAME: MCP [ 2MM CONTACT ALSEMBLY J B T R 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 163
CRIMP STZE TYPE RANGE (3_5\ =S jll - | \ \ \ | \ 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 167
W RE s [ 070 I - 001 Somt? o 18- 16 AwG - 2Tl 221272 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 ' 60
: : o B T R T 18024-7 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 16
INSUL | 2.29 [.090 IN] SPECIAL |.90-2.40 [.075-.094 [IN] (62 J TERMLCNDQ/%\TSIICJ)EPORT O R I B 5180222 [SCR. HEX 1D CAP M4 X 8.0 Tog
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTIONS (4-; STy I ] - 53
3.30-3.90 [.130- 154 IN] = 408-8327 GEnr — - - 5
TERMINAL 14718464 &\ - @ FEED SCR‘?OSﬁC, W50 (RED) (j[g ; - b 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED |56
|| aPPL SPEC _ _ 8.00 [.315 IN] ' - - - -] -] : - 155
— ' VI R N R 15024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
() (2 (D) aesisa-o /AN (63 .. ) R .
TERMINALS APPL ITD VS R TTITA __. @ 222222 17180232 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 53
= MRS - f f 157
BN 15
1418762 - -
- - - - - - - - - 150
- - - B T R T 18024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - - - - - 1338675-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
- - - B T R T R 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - B T R T 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
o . e _ TR - 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 145
¢ B . L 1338660-1  |RAM 144
o llE fgj e on] @ AL - 690125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 143
| 50mm° 3 £0.05 L0522 £.002 [N | =3547718-7 1. 3075] - | | | | | | 690124~ | WASHER, RAM (.115) 147
16 AWG |26 40,05 [.050 +.002 INT | 2-354779-2 [ 31007 - B N R T 2-18024-6 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
 oomm? |10 +0.05 [.043 4.002 IN] | 3-354779-4 [.3160] - S L L ) e3cdl-| BALL, STEEL 140
‘ B T R T 2-22278-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 139
8 AW .00 £0.05 [.041 £.002 TNJ | 3-354779°9 [.3185] T LT T T 1-1320922-3 |DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 138
- B T R T 354777-1  |WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 137
o ] B T R T 224805 SPRING, COMPRESS ON 136
i - | | | | | | 690212~ POST, RAM 135
- 1320934-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
] 2Tl 221272 ~18024-0 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | | 8027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 37
B T R T -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 137
B T R T 1320908-1  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE | 30
B T R T 1633073-2  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- | | | | | | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. el 212121272 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
> GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD L IGHTLY. : : : ;j?ﬁ?: EagﬂTﬁﬁﬂﬁfmA% .gg
A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION, REFER TO THE - | | | | | | 1320928-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 124
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATI[ON. - | | | | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 123
5 - 690472-2 STRIPPER |
4 [LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [INSTRUCTION - | | | | | | - 18023- | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 0.0 12
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-7 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
/SN MAX IMUM INSULATION CRIMP WIDTH AND INSULATION CRIMP S S e A e giiﬁj iﬁ;ﬁé% WIRE STOR Avol 2
HEIGHT OF 2. 45mm. WHEN APPLYING |.90-2.25 [.075-.089 [IN] J A e i "
INSULATION DIAMETER - | - - | - - | 338684 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT |/
MAX ITMUM INSULATION CRIMP WIDTH AND [INSULATION CRIMP - - - - - - - - - 6
HE TGHT OF 72.55mm. WHEN APPLYING 2.725-7.40 [ . 089-.094 [N] - - - - - - - [ 5
INSULATITON DIAMETER . \ - - - - - - - 4
SEE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION TO CLARIFY. - - - - - - - - - |3
B T R T 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION E
DUE TO THE DEMANDS OF APPLICATION SPEC [14-18464 [T |5 - | | | | | | 3568854 ETOP SHEAR : N
] I MPORTANT , IF THE ANVIL S MOVED OR REPLACED, THAT | - - | | - | | 350971~ | SHEAF;% TOLDER. FRONT . CUT 0
T 1S BIASED TOWARDS THE OPERATOR S POSITTION AS FAR | - - ‘ - - | - 2620066 ITLOATING SHE;&R FRONT 3
AS POSSIBLE WHEN RE-SECURING TO THE BASE PLATE . N7 T | | 173332032 [ANVIL. COMBINATION 2
7. TOOLING APPROVED BY GB GATD & TERMINAL PRODUCT S : : /
ENG INEERING GERMANY | S N A i A e : : 6
T T =T 1T -T 562605-2  |SHEAR DEPRESSOR 186 T T |-455889-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B |-879745-2 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT | B T R T 4-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER
85 4
v ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 800 - - - - - - - - - 184 | 2 ? ? | | | | 752766-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECIAL 3
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S I N M A A § : 1 62 I A A I N N B 633169-¢  JCRIMPER, WIRE, SPECIAL |
A T j j _ 2@ TT-T76|-T2|-T1| <6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
—— : : 75 i e el LWL p— T
- - - - - - - - - 178 CHK - TycoElactronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
- DIVENSIONS: oTHERNTSE Spec R iEn:  [#PvD 05SEP2008 [mame
- - - - - - - - - 1 mn [N o L CLIFFORD SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
: : : : : : : : : ' ; g @g %, EEE %E APPL_ICAT\ON SPEC :
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ _ ; ﬁNgtgg +- ‘. See Tqb‘e SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ng S e EE Alloo179 C=1426512 i
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7| _6 _2 _| PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON N B - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5 SHEET | oF REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000 ‘

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING



T Life

Hu1Boe NapTHEPCTBO

000 “/1aiipINeKTPOHUKC” “LifeElectronics” LLC

MHH 7805602321 K 780501001 P/C 40702810122510004610 ®AKb "ABCO/IOT BAHK" (3A0) 6 2.CaHkm-Ilemep6bypee K/C 30101810900000000703 EUK 044030703

KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.

lattis % A g nncen TP intessil, Panasons (T U170 ATEL AMDIN EEEs

0KI ﬂ_[ [ SANYD Quaoww RENESAS  SIEMENS SHARP _ ’[:E”"—:,l
g Sy, [IE moxm s U AT €N [qaL

BOURNME

NS 7, Citwbond DALLAS Meare  Gllegns (inteD e | ™ RONM
International . . — .
..-nﬂm.n._,,.,_ w@ TosHiga ZETEX 'niemalofa Amphenol élantec uichicon FU]ITSU

Viccn 5, e Y Sice . @ su@ N [BTOKO

Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru


mailto:org@lifeelectronics.ru
http://lifeelectronics.ru/

